
Pohyb obyvatel v obcích okresu Ústí nad Labem

Název obce Rok Stav 
k 1. 1. Narození Zemřelí Přistě-

hovalí
Vystě-
hovalí

Migrační 
přírůstek

Celkový 
přírůstek

Stav 
k 31. 12.

Stav 
k 1. 7.

Dolní Zálezly 1991 467 3 10 18 16 2 -5 462 468
567931 1992 462 6 2 17 10 7 11 473 471

1993 473 4 6 8 2 6 4 477 473
1994 477 1 5 24 6 18 14 491 487
1995 491 6 4 21 16 5 7 498 500
1996 498 7 8 13 12 1 - 498 505
1997 498 4 8 15 13 2 -2 496 498
1998 496 5 11 24 12 12 6 502 498
1999 502 3 3 37 10 27 27 529 510
2000 529 7 7 29 17 12 12 541 534
2001 501 2 6 34 11 23 19 520 508
2002 520 6 8 21 5 16 14 534 533
2003 534 5 8 17 19 -2 -5 529 528

Habrovany 1992 176 1 - - 2 -2 -1 175 177
567957 1993 175 5 3 - - - 2 177 176

1994 177 4 1 - - - 3 180 178
1995 180 3 - - 4 -4 -1 179 177
1996 179 2 1 2 2 - 1 180 180
1997 180 3 1 6 1 5 7 187 182
1998 187 3 1 9 7 2 4 191 189
1999 191 3 1 - 3 -3 -1 190 193
2000 190 1 1 4 5 -1 -1 189 189
2001 184 5 2 17 9 8 11 195 192
2002 195 3 - 16 3 13 16 211 201
2003 211 2 1 10 3 7 8 219 214

Homole 1991 258 1 3 3 3 - -2 256 259
u Panny 1992 256 1 1 14 2 12 12 268 261
567973 1993 268 4 4 - 2 -2 -2 266 265

1994 266 3 5 3 3 - -2 264 266
1995 264 3 6 71 16 55 52 316 274
1996 316 3 2 26 4 22 23 339 327
1997 339 2 6 13 9 4 - 339 332
1998 339 - 4 26 1 25 21 360 350
1999 360 8 1 25 11 14 21 381 367
2000 381 6 2 9 4 5 9 390 382
2001 359 4 2 4 6 -2 - 359 357
2002 359 2 2 9 7 2 2 361 358
2003 361 2 3 15 9 6 5 366 363

Chabařovice 1991 2 076 30 32 21 34 -13 -15 2 061 2 063
568007 1992 2 061 21 24 21 34 -13 -16 2 045 2 054

1993 2 045 27 16 34 33 1 12 2 057 2 054
1994 2 057 24 21 29 34 -5 -2 2 055 2 045
1995 2 055 15 22 31 26 5 -2 2 053 2 063
1996 2 053 15 23 14 24 -10 -18 2 035 2 043
1997 2 035 25 17 56 56 - 8 2 043 2 030
1998 2 043 23 28 71 48 23 18 2 061 2 049
1999 2 061 21 30 57 54 3 -6 2 055 2 064
2000 2 055 31 30 77 48 29 30 2 085 2 059
2001 2 229 27 20 74 44 30 37 2 266 2 257
2002 2 266 23 28 85 50 35 30 2 296 2 264
2003 2 296 24 29 101 63 38 33 2 329 2 299



Pohyb obyvatel v obcích okresu Ústí nad Labem

Název obce Rok Stav 
k 1. 1. Narození Zemřelí Přistě-

hovalí
Vystě-
hovalí

Migrační 
přírůstek

Celkový 
přírůstek

Stav 
k 31. 12.

Stav 
k 1. 7.

Chlumec 1991 4 197 52 49 51 66 -15 -12 4 185 4 187
568015 1992 4 185 55 40 22 49 -27 -12 4 173 4 181

1993 3 937 54 47 11 35 -24 -17 3 920 3 933
1994 3 920 50 48 11 27 -16 -14 3 906 3 910
1995 3 906 32 48 15 65 -50 -66 3 840 3 863
1996 3 840 37 49 41 34 7 -5 3 835 3 824
1997 3 835 36 36 77 74 3 3 3 838 3 858
1998 3 838 32 45 101 67 34 21 3 859 3 847
1999 3 859 36 55 166 90 76 57 3 916 3 872
2000 3 916 41 43 162 73 89 87 4 003 3 960
2001 4 096 40 44 129 84 45 41 4 137 4 135
2002 4 137 41 58 107 100 7 -10 4 127 4 148
2003 4 127 57 42 105 77 28 43 4 170 4 142

Chuderov 1991 607 11 4 25 18 7 14 621 611
568023 1992 621 15 6 15 15 - 9 630 629

1993 630 6 4 22 20 2 4 634 640
1994 634 11 2 24 16 8 17 651 647
1995 651 5 5 34 14 20 20 671 645
1996 671 7 6 40 9 31 32 703 677
1997 703 9 7 36 23 13 15 718 703
1998 718 3 6 31 14 17 14 732 724
1999 732 13 9 26 5 21 25 757 742
2000 757 11 3 54 14 40 48 805 775
2001 739 3 2 26 9 17 18 757 754
2002 757 11 7 38 16 22 26 783 773
2003 783 8 5 23 17 6 9 792 790

Libouchec 1991 2 216 36 23 89 77 12 25 2 241 2 232
568058 1992 2 241 28 24 80 45 35 39 2 280 2 275

1993 2 280 28 35 81 40 41 34 2 314 2 318
1994 2 314 22 22 78 49 29 29 2 343 2 327
1995 2 343 20 18 69 47 22 24 2 367 2 343
1996 2 367 16 18 40 38 2 - 2 367 2 369
1997 2 367 21 24 73 48 25 22 2 389 2 377
1998 1 734 17 20 58 37 21 18 1 752 1 739
1999 1 752 18 15 29 50 -21 -18 1 734 1 744
2000 1 734 19 20 66 45 21 20 1 754 1 755
2001 1 670 18 16 79 48 31 33 1 703 1 688
2002 1 703 12 17 110 57 53 48 1 751 1 719
2003 1 751 16 17 70 48 22 21 1 772 1 771

Malé Březno 1991 480 1 2 24 8 16 15 495 484
568091 1992 495 6 6 21 15 6 6 501 490

1993 501 9 6 14 12 2 5 506 500
1994 506 5 7 18 7 11 9 515 511
1995 515 4 7 20 10 10 7 522 519
1996 522 9 2 14 15 -1 6 528 524
1997 528 7 5 7 20 -13 -11 517 523
1998 517 3 6 11 5 6 3 520 519
1999 520 3 5 13 20 -7 -9 511 512
2000 511 2 - 25 8 17 19 530 525
2001 517 4 3 11 10 1 2 519 520
2002 519 3 6 19 33 -14 -17 502 514
2003 502 5 2 21 10 11 14 516 506
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Malečov 1991 515 6 4 28 30 -2 - 515 518
568104 1992 515 6 - 25 18 7 13 528 524

1993 528 5 7 25 18 7 5 533 538
1994 533 7 4 22 25 -3 - 533 525
1995 533 6 2 19 13 6 10 543 534
1996 543 7 4 34 23 11 14 557 549
1997 557 6 8 27 21 6 4 561 552
1998 561 3 5 23 8 15 13 574 563
1999 574 7 3 41 8 33 37 611 581
2000 611 7 6 29 14 15 16 627 610
2001 590 5 5 33 10 23 23 613 610
2002 613 3 7 32 15 17 13 626 619
2003 626 8 4 32 13 19 23 649 636

Petrovice 1991 585 12 4 30 14 16 24 609 602
568147 1992 609 7 10 14 7 7 4 613 613

1993 613 6 8 31 29 2 - 613 621
1994 613 11 7 5 10 -5 -1 612 611
1995 612 6 11 17 11 6 1 613 616
1996 613 4 5 11 15 -4 -5 608 601
1997 608 2 11 26 23 3 -6 602 603
1998 602 3 8 42 19 23 18 620 613
1999 620 11 8 19 15 4 7 627 622
2000 627 7 5 21 27 -6 -4 623 619
2001 619 8 2 27 28 -1 5 624 616
2002 624 7 6 37 23 14 15 639 644
2003 639 8 1 45 28 17 24 663 658

Povrly 1991 2 140 28 21 57 61 -4 3 2 143 2 136
568155 1992 2 143 17 32 49 45 4 -11 2 132 2 149

1993 2 132 26 23 45 51 -6 -3 2 129 2 134
1994 2 129 24 29 59 36 23 18 2 147 2 139
1995 2 147 18 15 58 52 6 9 2 156 2 162
1996 2 156 15 24 63 40 23 14 2 170 2 156
1997 2 170 19 30 50 61 -11 -22 2 148 2 164
1998 2 148 10 18 38 46 -8 -16 2 132 2 130
1999 2 132 13 20 68 47 21 14 2 146 2 150
2000 2 146 20 13 62 65 -3 4 2 150 2 150
2001 2 097 22 13 65 39 26 35 2 132 2 127
2002 2 132 21 19 98 37 61 63 2 195 2 169
2003 2 195 24 25 80 55 25 24 2 219 2 218

Přestanov 1993 236 3 4 13 - 13 12 248 236
530620 1994 248 2 1 7 4 3 4 252 249

1995 252 2 1 9 2 7 8 260 251
1996 260 1 3 7 - 7 5 265 264
1997 265 1 4 15 7 8 5 270 271
1998 270 2 2 16 8 8 8 278 281
1999 278 2 2 8 5 3 3 281 277
2000 281 5 2 31 5 26 29 310 284
2001 278 4 3 32 6 26 27 305 297
2002 305 4 - 12 7 5 9 314 312
2003 314 4 2 18 4 14 16 330 320
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Ryjice 1991 163 4 1 6 5 1 4 167 165
546186 1992 167 - - 13 2 11 11 178 174

1993 178 3 - 5 3 2 5 183 182
1994 183 3 1 - 1 -1 1 184 185
1995 184 2 2 2 - 2 2 186 184
1996 186 - 1 9 6 3 2 188 186
1997 188 3 1 7 4 3 5 193 192
1998 193 - 1 - 4 -4 -5 188 191
1999 188 1 2 - 6 -6 -7 181 186
2000 181 3 4 1 2 -1 -2 179 183
2001 192 7 5 - 3 -3 -1 191 194
2002 191 3 - - 6 -6 -3 188 190
2003 188 2 2 - 1 -1 -1 187 187

Řehlovice 1991 1 469 22 28 105 74 31 25 1 494 1 471
568201 1992 1 038 12 10 50 22 28 30 1 068 1 048

1993 1 068 13 11 45 16 29 31 1 099 1 087
1994 1 099 15 10 31 20 11 16 1 115 1 101
1995 1 115 4 10 38 18 20 14 1 129 1 120
1996 1 129 5 9 27 23 4 - 1 129 1 126
1997 1 129 8 9 26 32 -6 -7 1 122 1 140
1998 1 122 6 10 41 31 10 6 1 128 1 122
1999 1 128 6 6 33 31 2 2 1 130 1 124
2000 1 130 12 14 40 36 4 2 1 132 1 131
2001 1 006 9 8 64 20 44 45 1 051 1 037
2002 1 051 6 13 54 22 32 25 1 076 1 063
2003 1 076 11 15 72 15 57 53 1 129 1 112

Stebno 1992 280 4 4 22 2 20 20 300 291
546925 1993 300 8 4 22 7 15 19 319 307

1994 319 7 1 16 7 9 15 334 328
1995 334 1 3 20 14 6 4 338 329
1996 338 4 3 18 4 14 15 353 347
1997 353 5 6 16 8 8 7 360 353
1998 360 3 8 18 12 6 1 361 360
1999 361 3 2 13 10 3 4 365 350
2000 365 4 2 25 16 9 11 376 368
2001 394 6 4 24 8 16 18 412 398
2002 412 4 1 20 7 13 16 428 423
2003 428 4 3 13 6 7 8 436 430

Tašov 1991 77 1 - 8 1 7 8 85 77
568287 1992 85 1 - 6 5 1 2 87 84

1993 87 2 1 10 7 3 4 91 86
1994 91 1 3 9 4 5 3 94 90
1995 94 - - 9 5 4 4 98 94
1996 98 1 1 3 3 - - 98 97
1997 98 - - 4 2 2 2 100 98
1998 100 - 1 5 3 2 1 101 99
1999 101 2 - 8 2 6 8 109 101
2000 109 2 2 6 6 - - 109 111
2001 96 1 1 8 1 7 7 103 102
2002 103 1 - 14 6 8 9 112 107
2003 112 1 1 15 3 12 12 124 120
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Telnice 1991 515 6 7 31 17 14 13 528 511
568295 1992 528 5 6 35 8 27 26 554 537

1993 554 7 11 28 20 8 4 558 554
1994 558 6 8 31 6 25 23 581 563
1995 581 3 5 20 12 8 6 587 583
1996 587 6 8 19 20 -1 -3 584 586
1997 584 7 7 17 6 11 11 595 588
1998 595 7 3 23 30 -7 -3 592 596
1999 592 5 6 29 21 8 7 599 586
2000 599 5 2 22 17 5 8 607 610
2001 579 5 6 17 12 5 4 583 583
2002 583 8 3 23 20 3 8 591 586
2003 591 2 4 25 21 4 2 593 599

Tisá 1991 591 11 11 26 15 11 11 602 597
568309 1992 602 12 6 23 30 -7 -1 601 613

1993 601 8 4 15 35 -20 -16 585 600
1994 585 5 2 48 16 32 35 620 587
1995 620 6 7 19 12 7 6 626 622
1996 626 1 5 15 7 8 4 630 629
1997 630 8 4 17 19 -2 2 632 633
1998 632 3 8 24 16 8 3 635 641
1999 635 6 9 31 15 16 13 648 629
2000 648 7 3 47 14 33 37 685 675
2001 670 8 5 20 12 8 11 681 676
2002 681 5 3 42 22 20 22 703 684
2003 703 7 4 44 8 36 39 742 726

Trmice 1994 2 238 31 13 66 8 58 76 2 314 2 288
553697 1995 2 314 29 18 98 17 81 92 2 406 2 338

1996 2 406 26 21 145 22 123 128 2 534 2 465
1997 2 534 30 36 164 52 112 106 2 640 2 596
1998 2 640 42 23 192 46 146 165 2 805 2 732
1999 2 805 43 28 236 62 174 189 2 994 2 926
2000 2 994 50 21 154 102 52 81 3 075 3 061
2001 2 671 40 28 116 78 38 50 2 721 2 707
2002 2 721 36 27 123 67 56 65 2 786 2 769
2003 2 786 48 31 141 82 59 76 2 862 2 843

Ústí 1991 100 003 1 376 1 134 1 413 1 738 -325 -83 99 920 100 080
nad Labem 1992 99 920 1 268 1 103 1 189 1 620 -431 -266 99 654 99 879
567892 1993 99 654 1 326 1 086 1 107 1 473 -366 -126 99 528 99 513

1994 97 290 1 140 1 036 1 155 1 301 -146 -42 97 248 97 303
1995 97 248 1 021 1 039 1 217 1 283 -66 -84 97 164 97 300
1996 97 164 923 984 1 118 1 180 -62 -123 97 041 97 132
1997 97 041 906 976 1 252 1 317 -65 -135 96 906 97 014
1998 96 906 952 1 032 1 202 1 535 -333 -413 96 493 96 753
1999 96 493 952 944 1 126 1 557 -431 -423 96 070 96 307
2000 96 070 1 003 1 012 1 103 1 673 -570 -579 95 491 95 855
2001 95 565 979 982 1 227 1 918 -691 -694 94 871 95 286
2002 94 871 1 037 1 055 1 865 2 174 -309 -327 94 544 94 628
2003 94 544 1 057 1 052 1 718 2 162 -444 -439 94 105 94 204
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Velké Březno 1991 1 777 23 54 65 64 1 -30 1 747 1 772
568350 1992 1 747 22 55 99 43 56 23 1 770 1 757

1993 1 770 26 59 101 39 62 29 1 799 1 760
1994 1 799 19 64 104 57 47 2 1 801 1 803
1995 1 801 8 35 62 42 20 -7 1 794 1 810
1996 1 794 17 39 83 28 55 33 1 827 1 803
1997 1 827 16 42 73 28 45 19 1 846 1 832
1998 1 846 5 11 10 21 -11 -17 1 829 1 842
1999 1 829 18 42 162 53 109 85 1 914 1 906
2000 1 914 20 42 84 62 22 - 1 914 1 928
2001 1 847 19 41 98 27 71 49 1 896 1 867
2002 1 896 17 50 113 48 65 32 1 928 1 904
2003 1 928 14 35 123 73 50 29 1 957 1 960

Velké 1998 655 5 5 15 2 13 13 668 663
Chvojno 1999 668 9 1 8 9 -1 7 675 678
555223 2000 675 11 4 17 14 3 10 685 673

2001 660 7 2 21 13 8 13 673 673
2002 673 3 10 33 11 22 15 688 688
2003 688 6 6 21 11 10 10 698 693

Zubrnice 1991 158 - 2 6 6 - -2 156 157
568384 1992 156 1 2 11 3 8 7 163 159

1993 163 3 3 9 6 3 3 166 165
1994 166 2 2 4 5 -1 -1 165 168
1995 165 1 3 20 4 16 14 179 178
1996 179 2 1 6 5 1 2 181 186
1997 181 1 3 6 3 3 1 182 178
1998 182 15 21 84 27 57 51 233 222
1999 233 2 2 23 85 -62 -62 171 174
2000 171 5 3 30 4 26 28 199 171
2001 205 - 5 15 2 13 8 213 209
2002 213 2 5 3 7 -4 -7 206 209
2003 206 3 2 8 8 - 1 207 207


